


ATTACHMENT C

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Notice is hereby given that the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, as owner of
the public work hereinafter did on the 13th day of March 2018, enter into a contract with
Whitaker Construction Group, Inc.,, 2752 Concrete Court, Paso Robles, CA 93448, for the
construction of Tajiguas Sanitary Landfill Groundwater Protection System Project Phase {lIC,

County Project No. 828361.

That pursuant to the laws of this State as provided in said Contract, said Contractor filed

with the County good and sufficient Contractor’s Bonds executed by the following Surety:

Performance Bond (100% Contract Price) — $2,203,962.00
The Guarantee Company of North America USA

Payment Bond (100% Contract Price) —~ $2,203,962.00
The Guarantee Company of North America USA

That on the 13th day of August 2018, the work called for by said Contract was

completed by said Contractor.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

—
{cctt . McGolpin, yireétor of Public Works

-

By




Tajiguas Sanitary Landfill Groundwater Protection System Project, Phase lIC

Santa Barbara County Project No. 828361

[, SCOTT D. McGOLPIN, hereby verify that | am Director of Public Works of the County of Santa
Barbara, State of California, that | am authorized to act as the County’s agent in the matter of
making this verification and of presenting this Notice of Completion for recording in the Official
Records of the County, that | have read the foregoing Notice of Completion and know the
contents thereof, that the contents are true of my own knowledge except as to those matters
which are therein stated on information and belief, and as to such matters | believe them to be.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

I

Scétt 6) McGo'Ipin, Direcfor (} Pub!Works

swe_lo]13] 9013




